
ELMHURST COLLEGE EARLY BIRD INVITATIONAL 
ELMHURST, ILLINOIS 
AUGUST 30, 2019 

   
                             WOMEN'S TEAM RESULTS 
   
   
  1.    27  ELMHURST                       (15:52.1  79:20.4 0:44.3) 
============================================= 
  1      1  EMILY GILLIGAN             15:27.5 
  2      4  EMILY CLAUSEN              15:49.3 
  3      5  ALISANDRA MONDRELLA        15:51.2 
  4      8  ELITA SPADLOWSKI           16:00.6 
  5      9  AUDREY RENAUD              16:11.8 
  6   ( 11) JAMI LESSILA               16:18.4 
  7   ( 15) NATALIA HERNANDEZ          16:26.9 
  8   ( 16) ALYSSA RAFUSE              16:39.5 
  9   ( 17) GABRIELLE MURDOCH          16:46.3 
 10   ( 22) JENNIFER CLAUDIO           16:56.4 
   
  2.    81  LAKE FOREST                    (16:36.7  83:03.1 1:03.6) 
============================================= 
  1     10  ELLEN SZOSTAK              16:14.0 
  2     12  YANELI GUAJARDO            16:20.6 
  3     13  AUDREY PAGLIA              16:21.5 
  4     18  ARIANE BALARAM             16:49.4 
  5     28  ESTEFANIA RAMIREZ          17:17.6 
  6   ( 32) LAUREN GIURINI             17:36.9 
  7   ( 40) MONICA REDFERN             18:03.2 
  8   ( 46) JACQUELINE CHAPMAN         18:22.4 
  9   ( 52) MOLLY GNIADY               18:48.3 
 10   ( 59) OLIVIA PARROTT             19:09.9 
   
  3.    84  NORTH CENTRAL (ILL.)           (16:38.8  83:13.6 1:08.2) 
============================================= 
  1      7  NIKKI RONG                 15:57.6 
  2     14  KATHLEEN WALSTROM          16:25.8 
  3     19  EMERSON MUSSEY             16:50.3 
  4     20  ALEXANDRA GANSER           16:54.1 
  5     24  LESLYE RODRIGUEZ           17:05.8 
  6   ( 25) KATHRYN FERGUSON           17:06.2 
  7   ( 30) MAGDALENE MYRDA            17:32.7 
  8   ( 35) KAITLIN BONNEY             17:44.9 
  9   ( 36) CHARLIEANNA SALZMANN       17:45.1 
 10   ( 42) MICHELLE KURCINA           18:03.6 
   
  4.   123  MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE          (17:08.0  85:39.6 2:09.0) 
============================================= 
  1      3  SUMMER PIERSON             15:48.5 
  2     23  JULES ESCOBEDO             17:03.2 
  3     27  MARA JOHNSON               17:15.0 
  4     31  EMI SNYDER                 17:35.4 
  5     39  KATIE NICHOLAS             17:57.5 
  6   ( 47) RACHEAL MILLER             18:26.3 
  7   ( 49) MYSTIQUE KALAT             18:36.9 
  8   ( 50) VICTORIA BENEGAS           18:45.9 
  9   ( 57) HANNAH BERKOSKI            19:04.6 
 10   ( 61) MOLLIE HANSEN              19:15.6 
   



  5.   175  CONCORDIA UNIV. CHICAGO        (17:39.4  88:16.6 3:37.0) 
============================================= 
  1      2  MOLLY CULLINANE            15:36.4 
  2     26  ELIZABETH MATZ             17:14.8 
  3     43  MADDY ZINGLER              18:04.7 
  4     44  REILLY MCGUIRE             18:07.3 
  5     60  VICTORIA DERIAN            19:13.4 
  6   ( 72) LIZZY FLORES               21:30.8 
   
  6.   198  TRINITY INTERNATIONAL          (18:23.9  91:59.4 6:05.7) 
============================================= 
  1      6  LAUREN NEVEAU              15:51.6 
  2     29  TENLEY BOZZI               17:31.2 
  3     41  TERESA GORRELL             18:03.4 
  4     48  SHAYLA SOTELO              18:35.9 
  5     74  KARIS LANCASTER            21:57.3 
  6   ( 81) SIDNEY STEWART             23:45.3 
   
  7.   209  DOMINICAN (ILL.)               (18:09.1  90:45.5 1:12.0) 
============================================= 
  1     33  MARY ETERNO                17:37.8 
  2     34  NICOLE GRONDIN             17:37.8 
  3     38  KHAVA MORRIS               17:53.4 
  4     51  ABBY HOSEK                 18:46.7 
  5     53  E. NATSUMI GUTIERREZ       18:49.8 
  6   ( 66) MADDIE FETTE               20:44.5 
  7   ( 73) ANDREA MENDOZA-PENA        21:51.4 
  8   ( 75) JIANNA KESKA               22:12.3 
  9   ( 79) CALI CARLSON               23:32.0 
 10   ( 84) KEREN MENDOZA              25:53.3 
   
  8.   235  DUPAGE                         (18:50.0  94:09.9 4:22.5) 
============================================= 
  1     21  KATELYN EGETIMEIER         16:54.5 
  2     37  SHAYLINN AVER              17:48.8 
  3     45  EMILY FETZER               18:08.5 
  4     63  TORI MASON                 20:01.1 
  5     69  EMMA SEYBOLD               21:17.0 
   
  9.   313  NORTH PARK                     (20:04.2  100:20.8 2:32.2) 
============================================= 
  1     54  MOLLY MCCHESNEY            18:53.3 
  2     56  JACKIE MENDRO              19:02.9 
  3     64  TYANNA JONES               20:04.8 
  4     68  LUCY PLUNKETT              20:54.3 
  5     71  ALEXA PAWLOWSKI            21:25.5 
  6   ( 80) ALYSSA KUNCHERIA           23:42.6 
  7   ( 87) JENNIFER CUESSI            29:27.1 
   
 10.   344  INDIANA UNIVERSITY NORTHWEST   (21:13.5  106:07.5 4:08.7) 
============================================= 
  1     58  DESTINY PRATCHETT          19:09.6 
  2     65  MELANIE ALBERS             20:16.9 
  3     67  NASCHA HLADEK              20:47.8 
  4     76  PRYSMA VALDIVIA            22:34.9 
  5     78  LEXINGTON SKY HARRIS       23:18.3 
 
 
   



 11.   346  KNOX                           (21:32.8  107:43.8 5:34.2) 
============================================= 
  1     55  DANICA DOSMANN             19:02.9 
  2     62  CAYNE RANDLE               19:27.5 
  3     70  MCKENZIE MEADOWS           21:19.4 
  4     77  NATALIE LAIRD              23:16.9 
  5     82  RACHEL CORZINE             24:37.1 
   
 12.   431  MALCOLM X COLLEGE              (28:02.3  140:11.2 4:47.6) 
============================================= 
  1     83  JANET MONTENEGRO           24:43.8 
  2     85  GLADYS GAYTAN              27:14.1 
  3     86  TANYA ARTIAGA              29:13.3 
  4     88  ODALIS TORRES              29:28.6 
  5     89  MADALYN TORRES             29:31.4 
 
  



 
ELMHURST COLLEGE EARLY BIRD INVITATIONAL 

ELMHURST, ILLINOIS 
AUGUST 30, 2019 

 
                             WOMEN OVERALL - 4 KM 

   
  Place No.  Name                       Finish  Pace  Team                       Year     
  ===== ==== ========================== ======= ===== ========================== ====  
      1 1647 EMILY GILLIGAN             15:27.5  6:14 ELMHURST                     SO  
      2  891 MOLLY CULLINANE            15:36.4  6:17 CONCORDIA UNIV. CHICAGO      SO  
      3  738 SUMMER PIERSON             15:48.5  6:22 MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE        JR  
      4 1640 EMILY CLAUSEN              15:49.3  6:22 ELMHURST                     JR  
      5 1652 ALISANDRA MONDRELLA        15:51.2  6:23 ELMHURST                     JR  
      6  772 LAUREN NEVEAU              15:51.6  6:23 TRINITY INTERNATIONAL        JR  
      7  757 NIKKI RONG                 15:57.6  6:26 NORTH CENTRAL (ILL.)         FR  
      8 1657 ELITA SPADLOWSKI           16:00.6  6:27 ELMHURST                     JR  
      9 1656 AUDREY RENAUD              16:11.8  6:31 ELMHURST                     FR  
     10  722 ELLEN SZOSTAK              16:14.0  6:32 LAKE FOREST                  FR  
     11 1651 JAMI LESSILA               16:18.4  6:34 ELMHURST                     SR  
     12  712 YANELI GUAJARDO            16:20.6  6:35 LAKE FOREST                  JR  
     13  717 AUDREY PAGLIA              16:21.5  6:35 LAKE FOREST                  JR  
     14  759 KATHLEEN WALSTROM          16:25.8  6:37 NORTH CENTRAL (ILL.)         FR  
     15 1649 NATALIA HERNANDEZ          16:26.9  6:38 ELMHURST                     SO  
     16 1655 ALYSSA RAFUSE              16:39.5  6:43 ELMHURST                     FR  
     17 1653 GABRIELLE MURDOCH          16:46.3  6:45 ELMHURST                     SR  
     18  702 ARIANE BALARAM             16:49.4  6:47 LAKE FOREST                  JR  
     19  752 EMERSON MUSSEY             16:50.3  6:47 NORTH CENTRAL (ILL.)         FR  
     20  749 ALEXANDRA GANSER           16:54.1  6:48 NORTH CENTRAL (ILL.)         SO  
     21 1634 KATELYN EGETIMEIER         16:54.5  6:49 DUPAGE                       FR  
     22 1639 JENNIFER CLAUDIO           16:56.4  6:49 ELMHURST                     JR  
     23 1638 KAYLEY BURKE               16:58.9  6:50 ELMHURST                     FR  
     24  732 JULES ESCOBEDO             17:03.2  6:52 MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE        JR  
     25  756 LESLYE RODRIGUEZ           17:05.8  6:53 NORTH CENTRAL (ILL.)         FR  
     26  748 KATHRYN FERGUSON           17:06.2  6:53 NORTH CENTRAL (ILL.)         SO  
     27 1660 ERIN NELSON                17:13.8  6:56 ILLINOIS TECH                SR  
     28  896 ELIZABETH MATZ             17:14.8  6:57 CONCORDIA UNIV. CHICAGO      FR  
     29  734 MARA JOHNSON               17:15.0  6:57 MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE        JR  
     30  720 ESTEFANIA RAMIREZ          17:17.6  6:58 LAKE FOREST                  SR  
     31  776 GABY JUAREZ                17:24.9  7:01 WAUBONSEE CC                 SO  
     32 1645 DANIELA ESTRADA            17:27.4  7:02 ELMHURST                     FR  
     33  769 TENLEY BOZZI               17:31.2  7:03 TRINITY INTERNATIONAL        SR  
     34  753 MAGDALENE MYRDA            17:32.7  7:04 NORTH CENTRAL (ILL.)         FR  
     35 1650 ANNA KOVATS                17:33.3  7:04 ELMHURST                     FR  
     36 1641 LAUREN DEJONGE             17:33.8  7:04 ELMHURST                     SO  
     37  739 EMI SNYDER                 17:35.4  7:05 MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE        SR  
     38 1643 MICHELLE DIAZ              17:36.0  7:05 ELMHURST                     FR  
     39  710 LAUREN GIURINI             17:36.9  7:06 LAKE FOREST                  SR  
     40 1613 MARY ETERNO                17:37.8  7:06 DOMINICAN (ILL.)             JR  
     41 1615 NICOLE GRONDIN             17:37.8  7:06 DOMINICAN (ILL.)             SR  
     42  747 KAITLIN BONNEY             17:44.9  7:09 NORTH CENTRAL (ILL.)         SO  
     43  758 CHARLIEANNA SALZMANN       17:45.1  7:09 NORTH CENTRAL (ILL.)         JR  
     44 1646 BECKY GARCIA               17:48.3  7:10 ELMHURST                     SR  
     45 1633 SHAYLINN AVER              17:48.8  7:11 DUPAGE                       FR  
     46 1632 KHAVA MORRIS               17:53.4  7:12 DOMINICAN (ILL.)             FR  
     47  737 KATIE NICHOLAS             17:57.5  7:14 MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE        FR  
     48 1644 JANELLE DROGOLEWICZ        18:01.3  7:16 ELMHURST                     FR  
     49  721 MONICA REDFERN             18:03.2  7:16 LAKE FOREST                  JR  
     50  770 TERESA GORRELL             18:03.4  7:16 TRINITY INTERNATIONAL        SR  



                   ELMHURST COLLEGE EARLY BIRD INVITATIONAL 
                              ELMHURST, ILLINOIS 
                                AUGUST 30, 2019 
   
                             WOMEN OVERALL - 4 KM 
   
  Place No.  Name                       Finish  Pace  Team                       Year     
  ===== ==== ========================== ======= ===== ========================== ====  
     51  750 MICHELLE KURCINA           18:03.6  7:16 NORTH CENTRAL (ILL.)         FR  
     52  900 MADDY ZINGLER              18:04.7  7:17 CONCORDIA UNIV. CHICAGO      SO  
     53  897 REILLY MCGUIRE             18:07.3  7:18 CONCORDIA UNIV. CHICAGO      FR  
     54 1635 EMILY FETZER               18:08.5  7:18 DUPAGE                       FR  
     55 1648 GRACE GRIMALDI             18:12.1  7:20 ELMHURST                     SO  
     56  742 VICTORIA GRANZ             18:16.6  7:22 MORAINE VALLEY CC            SO  
     57  743 ADALI HARO                 18:18.8  7:23 MORAINE VALLEY CC            FR  
     58  707 JACQUELINE CHAPMAN         18:22.4  7:24 LAKE FOREST                  SR  
     59  736 RACHEAL MILLER             18:26.3  7:26 MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE        SO  
     60  773 SHAYLA SOTELO              18:35.9  7:29 TRINITY INTERNATIONAL        JR  
     61  735 MYSTIQUE KALAT             18:36.9  7:30 MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE        JR  
     62  730 VICTORIA BENEGAS           18:45.9  7:33 MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE        SO  
     63 1628 ABBY HOSEK                 18:46.7  7:34 DOMINICAN (ILL.)             FR  
     64  711 MOLLY GNIADY               18:48.3  7:34 LAKE FOREST                  JR  
     65 1627 E. NATSUMI GUTIERREZ       18:49.8  7:35 DOMINICAN (ILL.)             JR  
     66  763 MOLLY MCCHESNEY            18:53.3  7:36 NORTH PARK                   FR  
     67 1661 ABIGAIL SCHULZ             18:56.1  7:38 ILLINOIS TECH                FR  
     68 1677 AILEEN LOPEZ               18:57.9  7:38 MORTON COLLEGE               SO  
     69 1670 DANICA DOSMANN             19:02.9  7:40 KNOX                         JR  
     70  764 JACKIE MENDRO              19:02.9  7:40 NORTH PARK                   SO  
     71  731 HANNAH BERKOSKI            19:04.6  7:41 MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE        SO  
     72  775 ELIZABETH HESS             19:06.3  7:42 WAUBONSEE CC                 FR  
     73 1667 DESTINY PRATCHETT          19:09.6  7:43 INDIANA UNIVERSITY NORTHWE   FR  
     74  719 OLIVIA PARROTT             19:09.9  7:43 LAKE FOREST                  SR  
     75  751 JENA LIVESAY               19:11.8  7:44 NORTH CENTRAL (ILL.)         FR  
     76  892 VICTORIA DERIAN            19:13.4  7:45 CONCORDIA UNIV. CHICAGO      FR  
     77  733 MOLLIE HANSEN              19:15.6  7:45 MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE        JR  
     78  716 KATHERINE NOLTE            19:18.1  7:46 LAKE FOREST                  SR  
     79 1673 CAYNE RANDLE               19:27.5  7:50 KNOX                         SR  
     80  745 NICOLE PANNITTO            19:28.3  7:51 MORAINE VALLEY CC            FR  
     81  741 JAIME FUNK                 19:28.3  7:51 MORAINE VALLEY CC            FR  
     82 1658 SARAH VOLLE                19:34.1  7:53 ELMHURST                     SR  
     83  704 JENNIFER BOLEK             19:35.5  7:53 LAKE FOREST                  SR  
     84 1678 KATHERINE SANDOVAL         19:57.3  8:02 MORTON COLLEGE               FR  
     85  706 MARY LAURA CAREY           19:59.9  8:03 LAKE FOREST                  FR  
     86 1636 TORI MASON                 20:01.1  8:04 DUPAGE                       SO  
     87  761 TYANNA JONES               20:04.8  8:05 NORTH PARK                   JR  
     88 1675 MARIANNA CUARAQUE          20:06.0  8:06 MORTON COLLEGE               SO  
     89 1642 LIZ DELGADO                20:12.6  8:08 ELMHURST                     SR  
     90 1664 MELANIE ALBERS             20:16.9  8:10 INDIANA UNIVERSITY NORTHWE   SO  
     91 1659 ZOEY KREVITZ               20:40.6  8:20 ILLINOIS TECH                JR  
     92 1614 MADDIE FETTE               20:44.5  8:21 DOMINICAN (ILL.)             JR  
     93 1666 NASCHA HLADEK              20:47.8  8:23 INDIANA UNIVERSITY NORTHWE   SO  
     94  779 MAIRA WEITKAMP             20:51.6  8:24 WAUBONSEE CC                 SO  
     95  766 LUCY PLUNKETT              20:54.3  8:25 NORTH PARK                   SO  
     96 1637 EMMA SEYBOLD               21:17.0  8:34 DUPAGE                       SO  
     97 1672 MCKENZIE MEADOWS           21:19.4  8:35 KNOX                         JR  
     98  777 DANI PADILLA               21:23.9  8:37 WAUBONSEE CC                 SO  
     99  765 ALEXA PAWLOWSKI            21:25.5  8:38 NORTH PARK                   FR  
    100  755 MEGHAN O'LEARY             21:27.1  8:38 NORTH CENTRAL (ILL.)         FR  
    101  703 TIANNA BEILKE              21:30.3  8:40 LAKE FOREST                  JR  



 
                   ELMHURST COLLEGE EARLY BIRD INVITATIONAL 
                              ELMHURST, ILLINOIS 
                                AUGUST 30, 2019 
   
                             WOMEN OVERALL - 4 KM 
   
  Place No.  Name                       Finish  Pace  Team                       Year     
  ===== ==== ========================== ======= ===== ========================== ====  
    102  893 LIZZY FLORES               21:30.8  8:40 CONCORDIA UNIV. CHICAGO      SO  
    103 1654 JACKIE PONCE               21:37.4  8:42 ELMHURST                     SO  
    104 1631 ANDREA MENDOZA-PENA        21:51.4  8:48 DOMINICAN (ILL.)             SO  
    105  771 KARIS LANCASTER            21:57.3  8:50 TRINITY INTERNATIONAL        SO  
    106 1629 JIANNA KESKA               22:12.3  8:57 DOMINICAN (ILL.)             JR  
    107  701 GRACE ATIA                 22:24.3  9:01 LAKE FOREST                  SO  
    108 1668 PRYSMA VALDIVIA            22:34.9  9:06 INDIANA UNIVERSITY NORTHWE   SO  
    109 1671 NATALIE LAIRD              23:16.9  9:22 KNOX                         SR  
    110 1665 LEXINGTON SKY HARRIS       23:18.3  9:23 INDIANA UNIVERSITY NORTHWE   FR  
    111 1612 CALI CARLSON               23:32.0  9:29 DOMINICAN (ILL.)             FR  
    112  762 ALYSSA KUNCHERIA           23:42.6  9:33 NORTH PARK                   FR  
    113  774 SIDNEY STEWART             23:45.3  9:34 TRINITY INTERNATIONAL        JR  
    114 1662 MADALYN URIG               24:28.5  9:51 ILLINOIS TECH                SO  
    115 1669 RACHEL CORZINE             24:37.1  9:55 KNOX                         SO  
    116  726 JANET MONTENEGRO           24:43.8  9:57 MALCOLM X COLLEGE            FR  
    117 1630 KEREN MENDOZA              25:53.3 10:25 DOMINICAN (ILL.)             FR  
    118  724 GLADYS GAYTAN              27:14.1 10:58 MALCOLM X COLLEGE            FR  
    119  723 TANYA ARTIAGA              29:13.3 11:46 MALCOLM X COLLEGE            FR  
    120  760 JENNIFER CUESSI            29:27.1 11:51 NORTH PARK                   FR  
 
    121  728 ODALIS TORRES              29:28.6 11:52 MALCOLM X COLLEGE            FR  
    122  727 MADALYN TORRES             29:31.4 11:53 MALCOLM X COLLEGE            FR  
         725 OLIVIA KLONOSKI                DNF       MALCOLM X COLLEGE            SO  
         729 YOLANDA ZUNIGA                 DNF       MALCOLM X COLLEGE            FR  
        1681 YVETTE VENEGAS                 DNF       MORTON COLLEGE               FR  
         767 SOULEYA IBRAHIM                DNF       OAKTON CC                    FR  
         768 MIRIAM MERIDA                  DNF       OAKTON CC                    FR  


